

TIP NO

13.090 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
ONSLOW RESURFACING & PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
VARIOUS ROUTES IN ONSLOW COUNTY

ONSLOW GRADING & PAVING INC
JACKSONVILLE, NC

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION
WILSON, NC

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Code	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	Amount	Contractor	Amount	Contractor	Amount
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION			Lump Sum 35,000.00		135,000.00		84,000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	897 CY	12.35	11,077.95	21.91	19,653.27	40.00	35,880.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	529 TON	65.50	34,649.50	152.98	80,926.42	70.00	37,030.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	23.26 SMI	2,000.00	46,520.00	2,900.00	67,454.00	2,800.00	65,128.00
0005	1260000000-E	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	2,140 TON	50.15	107,321.00	41.36	88,510.40	45.00	96,300.00
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5"	731 SY	5.45	3,983.95	7.57	5,533.67	9.50	6,944.50
0007	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** 0" - 1" MILLING (GENERIC)	6,896 SY	2.99	20,619.04	6.37	43,927.52	7.85	54,133.60
0008	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** 0" - 1.5" MILLING (GENERIC)	444 SY	8.95	3,973.80	8.61	3,822.84	9.65	4,284.60
0009	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	4,748 SY	2.95	14,006.60	6.68	31,716.64	11.00	52,228.00
0010	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	614 TON	92.00	56,488.00	122.00	74,908.00	105.00	64,470.00
0011	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	11,472 TON	74.25	851,796.00	78.75	903,420.00	80.00	917,760.00
0012	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	55 TON	174.70	9,608.50	250.00	13,750.00	100.00	5,500.00
0013	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	4,467 TON	71.35	318,720.45	75.75	338,375.25	75.00	335,025.00
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,135 TON	545.00	618,575.00	400.00	454,000.00	575.00	652,625.00
0015	1705000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	294 TON	90.30	26,548.20	200.00	58,800.00	200.00	58,800.00
0016	1705500000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL)	1,614 TON	116.95	188,757.30	165.00	266,310.00	210.00	338,940.00
0017	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	2 EA	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
0018	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) 2'-6" CURB & GUTTER, REMOVE & REPLACE (GENERIC)	75 LF	90.00	6,750.00	90.00	6,750.00	85.00	6,375.00
0019	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) REMOVE & REPLACE CURB RAMPS (GENERIC)	3 EA	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	4,500.00	13,500.00
0020	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	40 EA	650.00	26,000.00	650.00	26,000.00	145.00	5,800.00
0021	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	12 EA	650.00	7,800.00	650.00	7,800.00	81.00	972.00
0022	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,056 SF	7.14	7,539.84	7.14	7,539.84	7.14	7,539.84
0023	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)			Lump Sum 105,000.00		112,506.00		85,000.00
0024	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	120 HR	32.00	3,840.00	60.00	7,200.00	60.00	7,200.00
0025	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	195,710 LF	0.74	144,825.40	0.74	144,825.40	0.74	144,825.40
0026	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	64,693 LF	0.54	34,934.22	0.54	34,934.22	0.54	34,934.22
0027	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	341 LF	2.60	886.60	2.60	886.60	2.60	886.60
0028	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	234 LF	20.00	4,680.00	20.00	4,680.00	20.00	4,680.00
0029	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	9 EA	130.00	1,170.00	130.00	1,170.00	130.00	1,170.00
0030	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	12 EA	115.00	1,380.00	115.00	1,380.00	115.00	1,380.00
0031	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,520 LF	0.50	760.00	0.50	760.00	0.50	760.00
0032	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	43,841 LF	0.15	6,576.15	0.15	6,576.15	0.15	6,576.15
0033	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	230 EA	9.85	2,265.50	9.85	2,265.50	9.85	2,265.50
0034	4905100000-N	1253	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	819 EA	53.80	44,062.20	53.80	44,062.20	53.80	44,062.20
0035	4905500000-N	1253	REP SNWPLB PVMT MRKER REFL	10 EA	50.00	500.00	50.00	500.00	50.00	500.00
0036	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,157 LF	7.00	8,099.00	4.00	4,628.00	4.00	4,628.00
0037	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	285 TON	5.00	1,425.00	40.00	11,400.00	60.00	17,100.00

2024CPT.03.10.10671, 2024CPT.03.10.20671, 2024CPT.03.10.20672

TIP NO

13.090 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
ONSLOW RESURFACING & PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
VARIOUS ROUTES IN ONSLOW COUNTY

				ONSLOW GRADING & PAVING INC JACKSONVILLE, NC			S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC				
0038	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	285	TON	5.00	1,425.00	30.00	8,550.00	45.00	12,825.00		
0039	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	11.5	ACR	950.00	10,925.00	1.00	11.50	1.00	11.50		
0040	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	585	LB	10.00	5,850.00	0.01	5.85	1.00	585.00		
0041	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	2.85	TON	750.00	2,137.50	10.00	28.50	10.00	28.50		
0042	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	90	SY	10.00	900.00	3.00	270.00	3.00	270.00		
0043	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	585	LF	1.00	585.00	0.01	5.85	1.00	585.00		
0044	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	200	LF	15.00	3,000.00	12.00	2,400.00	12.00	2,400.00		
0045	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	11.25	ACR	5,000.00	56,250.00	1,750.00	19,687.50	1,750.00	19,687.50		
0046	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	585	LB	10.00	5,850.00	1.00	585.00	2.00	1,170.00		
0047	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	2.85	TON	750.00	2,137.50	10.00	28.50	10.00	28.50		
0048	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	26	EA	100.00	2,600.00	1.00	26.00	250.00	6,500.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL			2,865,299.20	TOTAL		3,061,070.62	TOTAL		3,252,294.61
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL			2,865,299.20	SUB-TOTAL		3,061,070.62	SUB-TOTAL		3,252,294.61

2024CPT.03.10.10671, 2024CPT.03.10.20671, 2024CPT.03.10.20672

TIP NO

13.090 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
ONSLOW RESURFACING & PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
VARIOUS ROUTES IN ONSLOW COUNTY

C M MITCHELL CONSTRUCTION
CO INC
SNEADS FERRY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			94,500.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	897	CY	23.10	20,720.70
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	529	TON	55.13	29,163.77
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	23.26	SMI	2,415.00	56,172.90
0005	1260000000-E	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	2,140	TON	24.68	52,815.20
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5"	731	SY	19.93	14,568.83
0007	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** 0" - 1" MILLING (GENERIC)	6,896	SY	8.39	57,857.44
0008	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** 0" - 1.5" MILLING (GENERIC)	444	SY	17.55	7,792.20
0009	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	4,748	SY	5.97	28,345.56
0010	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	614	TON	272.80	167,499.20
0011	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	11,472	TON	89.72	1,029,267.84
0012	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	55	TON	118.07	6,493.85
0013	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	4,467	TON	92.44	412,929.48
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,135	TON	646.01	733,221.35
0015	1705000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	294	TON	358.59	105,425.46
0016	1705500000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL)	1,614	TON	411.09	663,499.26
0017	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	2	EA	1,942.50	3,885.00
0018	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) 2'-6" CURB & GUTTER, REMOVE & REPLACE (GENERIC)	75	LF	47.25	3,543.75
0019	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) REMOVE & REPLACE CURB RAMPS (GENERIC)	3	EA	2,283.75	6,851.25
0020	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	40	EA	1,863.75	74,550.00
0021	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	12	EA	189.00	2,268.00
0022	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,056	SF	1.05	1,108.80
0023	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			164,309.25
0024	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	120	HR	84.00	10,080.00
0025	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	195,710	LF	0.78	152,653.80
0026	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	64,693	LF	0.57	36,875.01
0027	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	341	LF	2.73	930.93
0028	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	234	LF	21.00	4,914.00
0029	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	9	EA	136.50	1,228.50
0030	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	12	EA	120.75	1,449.00
0031	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,520	LF	0.53	805.60
0032	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	43,841	LF	0.16	7,014.56
0033	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	230	EA	10.34	2,378.20
0034	4905100000-N	1253	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	819	EA	56.49	46,265.31
0035	4905500000-N	1253	REP SNWPLB PVMT MRKER REFL	10	EA	52.50	525.00
0036	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,157	LF	5.25	6,074.25

2024CPT.03.10.10671, 2024CPT.03.10.20671, 2024CPT.03.10.20672

TIP NO

13.090 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
ONSLOW RESURFACING & PAVEMENT PRESERVATION
VARIOUS ROUTES IN ONSLOW COUNTY

C M MITCHELL CONSTRUCTION
CO INC
SNEADS FERRY, NC

0037	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	285	TON	82.16	23,415.60
0038	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	285	TON	62.21	17,729.85
0039	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	11.5	ACR	1,496.25	17,206.88
0040	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	585	LB	5.29	3,094.65
0041	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	2.85	TON	1,396.22	3,979.23
0042	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	90	SY	9.92	892.80
0043	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	585	LF	5.93	3,469.05
0044	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	200	LF	9.71	1,942.00
0045	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	11.25	ACR	4,515.00	50,793.75
0046	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	585	LB	5.51	3,223.35
0047	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	2.85	TON	1,296.75	3,695.74
0048	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	26	EA	892.50	23,205.00
						CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL 4,160,631.15
						ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL 4,160,631.15

BIDDERS IN ORDER

ONSLOW GRADING & PAVING INC
 S T WOOTEN CORPORATION
 BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO
 C M MITCHELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC

1
2
3
4

CONTRACT TOTAL

2,865,299.20
 3,061,070.62
 3,252,294.61
 4,160,631.15

DocuSigned by:

Jonathan W Mitchell

02B404268BC84C2...